
All books
$14.95–$38.50!

Teaching about the

Middle East
& North Africa

Politics • IR • Society & Culture • History

CELEBRATING 35 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING



www.r ienner. com  � 1

C O N T E N T S
• The Making of Middle East Politics

—M.P. Angrist. 
CONTEMPORARY DYNAMICS. 
• Governments and Opposition

—M. El Ghobashy and M.P. Angrist.
• The Impact of International Politics

—F.G. Gause III and C.R. Ryan. 
• Political Economy—P.W. Moore. 
• Civil Society—S. Carapico. 
• Religion and Politics—J. Schwedler. 
• Identity and Politics—D.S. Patel. 
• Gender and Politics

—D. Singerman and D. Higgins. 
CASES. 
• Algeria—Y.H. Zoubir. 
• Egypt—N.J. Brown, E. Shahin, 

and J. Stacher. 

• Iran—A. Keshavarzian. 
• Iraq—F.H. Lawson. 
• Israel—A. Dowty. 
• Jordan—C.R. Ryan. 
• Kuwait and the United Arab Emirates

—M. Herb. 
• Palestine—N.J. Brown. 
• Saudi Arabia—G. Okruhlik. 
• Syria—F.H. Lawson. 
• Turkey—M.J. Patton. 
CONCLUSION. 
• Trends and Prospects—M.P. Angrist. 

July 2019/ca. 540 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-805-6 pb $38.50/£29.95

NEW—3RD EDITION!

Politics and Society in the
Contemporary Middle East
Michele Penner Angrist, editor

Praise for the previous editions:

“One of the most lucidly written, highly objective 
surveys on the politics of the Middle East ... available
today.” —Elhum Haghighat, Review of Middle East Studies

“This is one of the best surveys of Middle East politics. Highly recommended.”
—Choice

“Excellent.... An extremely clear and comprehensive introduction to the politics
of the Middle East, far superior to other available texts.” —Samer Shehata, 

Georgetown University

“An excellent text.... The important themes that are established in the early
chapters are carried consistently through the country cases that follow. And all
is written in a style that will be easily accessible, even enjoyable, to students.”

—Ellen Lust, Yale University

T he rise and decline of ISIS in Iraq and Syria. Deepening authoritarianism in
Turkey. The return to military-led rule in Egypt. The impact of Crown Prince

Mohammad bin Salman in Saudi Arabia. Heightened sectarian tensions through-
out the region. These are among the many current topics covered in the third
edition of the acclaimed Politics and Society in the Contemporary Middle East.

With the Arab Spring uprisings now viewed with the perspective of time, this
new edition also provides an accessible analysis of the longer-term political cur-
rents, changes, and dynamics set in motion by those dramatic events. Offering
insightful analyses and a wealth of accessible information, it encourages com-
parative, critical thinking by students at all levels. 

Michele Penner Angrist is professor of political science and dean of studies at
Union College.

EBOOKS

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! If you are interested in ordering an ebook for 
yourself or for a course you are teaching, please check our website for avail-
ability. If the ebook you are looking for isn’t there, please let us know by 
calling 303-444-6684 or emailing ebooks@rienner.com.

DESK/EXAM COPIES

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) one of our paperbacks for a
course, electronic copies are free for 60 days, after which your access will cease,
or you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are available for $7.50 in the US and
$15 elsewhere to cover shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, plus shipping.
Please limit your request to 3 books and include the name of your institution

along with the name and number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

NEW BOOK E-ALERTS

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.

WEBSITE

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables 
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $25 or more.



www.r ienner. com  � 3

C O N T E N T S
•  Introduction. 
•  Syria Becomes Ottoman, Sixteenth to

Seventeenth Centuries. 
•  Syria’s “Long” Eighteenth Century:

Political Crises and Local Rulers. 
•  Syria Between Europe and the Ottomans,

1820s–1900s. 
•  The Idea of Syria and World War I. 
•  France and the Creation of the Syrian

Territorial State. 
•  Crises of Independent Statehood. 

•  Thirty Years of Hafez al-Assad. 
•  A False “Spring” and Gathering Storms. 
•  Uprising, Civil War, and Fragmentation. 
•  Syria Divided. 
•  Chronology. 
•  Who’s Who. 
•  Glossary.

2019/258 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-749-3 hc $38.50
US and US dependencies, Canada, and the Philippines only

NEW!

Fragile Nation, Shattered Land: 
The Modern History of Syria
James A. Reilly

“Reilly’s Fragile Nation, Shattered Land is a gem.
Reilly does what only a master historian who has
studied Syria for a lifetime could do: he condenses
500 years of history into 200 pages, and almost every
page delivers a sparkling insight set off by a simple and elegant style. This book
should be read by anyone wishing to understand the deeper social and cultural
dimensions of Syria's modern crisis.” —Joshua Landis, University of Oklahoma

“This book will be a certain, and immediate, classic. It is likely to be the best
book published on Syria for a long time.... Outstanding.” —Michael Provence, 

University of California, San Diego

“An epic history of modern Syria, this book is vital to understanding the roots of
what has become the most devastating conflict of the 21st century.... Reilly helps
explain the roots of Syria’s tragedy and the possible futures that may await it.”

—Murtaza Hussain, The Intercept

“With his deep understanding of Syria, James Reilly has produced a masterpiece
that illuminates the country’s convoluted past and tragic present.... If there is one
book you have to read about Syria to better understand the reasons behind its
fragility, this is it.” —Omer Taspinar, US National War College and the Brookings Institution

H ow did the lands that are today Syria survive the vicissitudes of centuries of
Ottoman, Egyptian, and French rule, only to stand now in ruins, shattered by a

brutal civil war? To provide answers, James Reilly traces five centuries of Syrian
history, from the Ottoman period to the present.

Reilly brings to life the myriad historical, cultural, social, economic, and polit-
ical factors that have bound Syrians together, as well as those that have torn
them apart. Drawing on extensive primary sources and recent historiography in
English, French, and Arabic, he has written an essential book for those who want
to understand not only contemporary Syria, but also the Middle East region.

James A. Reilly is professor of history at the University of Toronto.

2 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

4TH EDITION

Understanding the
Contemporary Middle East
Jillian Schwedler, editor

“A must read for specialists in the field and 
an excellent choice for broad surveys.... 
Highly recommended.” —Choice

Praise for the previous editions:

“Expertly analyze[s] the crucial issues facing the Middle East as a region 
and its relation to the rest of the world.... An informative, objective, and much-
needed addition to the ever-growing literature on the Middle East.... Essential.”

—Choice

“A multi-dimensional picture of the Middle East that comes alive as you browse
through the pages.... It is seldom that one comes across such a good introduction
to the Middle East that could be used for both undergraduate and postgraduate
level courses.” —Pinar Bilgin, Millennium

“A superb and engaging book profiling the region.... this unique volume is one
of the few truly interdisciplinary books about the contemporary Middle East.”

—Library Journal

T he fourth edition of Understanding the Contemporary Middle East is fully
revised and updated throughout to reflect the still-unfolding impact of the

Arab Spring, the changing international environment, the impasse in the Israeli-
Palestinian conflict, and much more. The book also includes an entirely new
chapter on the role of women in the Middle East. Maps, photographs, and details
of basic political data enhance the text, widely acknowledged as the best avail-
able introduction to the region.

Jillian Schwedler is professor of political science at Hunter College and the
Graduate Center, City University of New York. 

C O N T E N T S
•  Introduction—J. Schwedler. 
•  The Middle East: A Geographic Preface

—I.R. Manners, B.M. Parmenter, 
and R. King. 

•  The Historical Context
—A. Goldschmidt Jr. 

•  Middle Eastern Politics
—P.A. Schrodt and D.J. Gerner. 

•  International Relations—M.A. Tétreault. 
•  The Israeli-Palestinian Conflict

—S. Sharoni and M. Abu-Nimer. 
•  The Economies of the Middle East

—A. Paczynska. 
•  The Political Economy of Middle

Eastern Oil—M.A. Tétreault. 

•  Population Growth, Urbanization, and
the Challenges of Unemployment
—V.M. Moghadam. 

•  Kinship, Class, and Ethnicity
—L. King-Irani.

•  The Role of Women—L. Pollard. 
•  Religion and Politics in the Middle East

—J. Schwedler. 
•  Middle Eastern Literature—m. cooke. 
•  Trends and Prospects—J. Schwedler.

2013/487 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-910-2 pb $28.50/£22.50
Understanding: Introductions to the States and
Regions of the Contemporary World



www.r ienner. com  � 5

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction. 
THE CONTEXT OF THE ARAB SPRING. 
• Western and Arab Theories of

Revolution. 
• Arab Revolutions and

Counterrevolutions. 
• Political Causes of the 2011 Uprisings. 
• Economic and Social Causes of the 

2011 Uprisings. 
STAGES OF THE TUNISIAN REVOLUTION. 
• Fall of the Ancien Regime. 
• From Dual Sovereignty to Restoration. 

STAGES OF THE EGYPTIAN REVOLUTION. 
• Fall of the Pharaoh. 
• The Thermidorian Reaction. 
• Dual Sovereignty. 
• The Restoration. 
PARARADOXES AND CHALLENGES. 
• Counterrevolution from Abroad. 
• Postrevolution Prospects. 
CONCLUSION. 
• Revolutions Compared.

2017/269 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-620-5 hc $35/£32.50

The Arab World Upended: 
Revolution and Its Aftermath 
in Tunisia and Egypt
David B. Ottaway

“Ottaway’s ... account of the revolutionary upheavals
in Tunisia and Egypt (2010–16) is essential reading
for all those seeking to better understand the signifi-
cance of these events.” —Rosemary Hollis, 

Middle East Journal

A fter the autocratic regimes in the seemingly unassailable police states of Tunisia
and Egypt suddenly collapsed in 2011, the Islamic parties that took over quickly

succumbed in turn to further massive uprisings, this time by disaffected secularists
and, in the case of Egypt, with the support of the army. What explains this? And
why do the current regimes in both countries remain so fragile?

Addressing these questions, drawing on years of first-hand, in-depth research,
David Ottaway explores the causes of the revolutions in Tunisia and Egypt, the
reasons for their radically differing outcomes, and the likely trajectory of the two
countries’ political development.

David B. Ottaway, after receiving a Ph.D. in public law and government from
Columbia University, worked as a foreign correspondent and then an investigative
reporter in Washington, DC, for 35 years. At present, he is a Middle East Fellow
at the Woodrow Wilson Center.

Party Politics and the Prospects for
Democracy in North Africa
Lise Storm

Beyond the Arab Spring: Authoritarianism 
and Democratization in the Arab World
Rex Brynen, Pete W. Moore, Bassel F. Salloukh, and Marie-Joëlle Zahar

“Provides a compre-
hensive explanatory
framework with which
to make sense of the
Arab uprisings.”

—Jacob Høigilt, 
Journal of Islamic Studies

“An insightful and thought-provoking 
volume which addresses both the forces
which have sustained authoritarianism 
in the region and the roots of popular
mobilization.” —Charis Bredin, Banipal

F or years the authoritarian regimes of the
Arab world displayed remarkable per-

sistence. Then, beginning in December
2010, much of the region underwent rapid
and remarkable political change. This 
volume explores the precursors, nature,
and trajectory of the dynamics unleashed
by the Arab Spring.

Rex Brynen is professor of political sci-
ence at McGill University. Pete W. Moore

is associate professor of political science at
Case Western Reserve University. Bassel F.
Salloukh is associate professor of political
science at the Lebanese American University
in Beirut. Marie-Joëlle Zahar is associate
professor of political science at the
University of Montreal.

C O N T E N T S
New Horizons in Arab Politics • THE CONTEXT

• North Africa: Algeria, Egypt, Libya, Morocco,
Tunisia • The Mashreq: Iraq, Jordan, Lebanon,
Palestine, Syria • The Arabian Peninsula:
Bahrain, Kuwait, Saudi Arabia, Yemen • THE

ISSUES • Political Culture Revisited • Islamist
Movements and Democratic Politics—J.A.
Clark • Electoral Politics • The Politics of
Monarchical Liberalization • Rentierism and
Resource Politics • Economic Liberalization •
The New Arab Media • Impact of the Regional
and International Environment • CONCLUSION •
From Fear to Hope?

2013/349 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-878-5 pb $27.50/£21.95

4 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

“Lise Storm sepa-
rates the wheat from
the chaff in North
Africa’s political
party scene.... [She]
has made an impor-

tant, impressive contribution to our under-
standing of political parties in North Africa,
particularly in the post–Arab Spring con-
text.” —Matt Buehler, Middle East Journal

“Storm’s book [is] very valuable.... Highly
recommended.” —Choice

W hat are the prospects for sustainable
democracy in North Africa? Addressing

that question, Lise Storm provides a rich
analysis of party politics in the region.

Storm focuses on Tunisia, Morocco, and
Algeria, examining the key characteristics
and political dynamics of each country’s
party system as they have evolved over

time. Her research sheds light not only on
the origins, development, and functioning of
these parties, but also on their contribution
to the survival of authoritarianism and their
potential as vehicles for democratization. 

Lise Storm is senior lecturer in Middle
East politics at the Institute of Arab and
Islamic Studies, University of Exeter.

C O N T E N T S  
Introduction • Political Parties and Democracy
• Party Politics in Morocco Before the Arab
Spring • Prospects for Democracy in Morocco 
• Party Politics in Tunisia Before the Jasmine
Revolution • Prospects for Democracy in Tunisia
• Party Politics in Algeria Before the Arab Spring
• Prospects for Democracy in Algeria • Prospects
for Democracy in North Africa.

2014/244 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-958-4 hc $28.50/£26.50



www.r ienner. com  � 7

C O N T E N T S
• Why Is the Study of Islamism Important? 
• Ideological Roots of Islamism. 
• The Rise and Evolution of Islamism in

Light of European Totalitarianism. 
• Shia Radicalization. 
• Globalization and the Revival of 

the Islamic Civilization. 
• Islamism and Freedom of Expression. 

• Islamism and the Problematic of
“Amity” and “Enmity.” 

• Islamism and World Order. 
• Islamism: A New Totalitarianism. 
• Conclusion.

2017/345 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-655-7 pb $32.50/£29.95
No rights in Austria, Germany, and Switzerland

Islamism: 
A New Totalitarianism
Mehdi Mozaffari

“A provocative, necessary, and divisive work.... Every
sentence of this book can and should be used to spark
off an intense debate on comparative studies regarding
politics and religion.” —Tomás Dodds, Democratization

“A welcome addition to the existing literature on this
most complex phenomenon.” —Tauseef Ahmad Parray, The Muslim World Book Review

“Timely and important.... a book that finally makes Islamism intelligible to
Western students of history and politics.” —Roger Griffin, Oxford Brookes University

W hat exactly does Islamism mean? And what explains its violent expansion in
recent decades? Are there similarities between Islamism and classical totali-

tarian regimes and ideologies? Will it fail, as those regimes did in Nazi Germany
and the Soviet Union; or can it adapt effectively to changing realities? What are
the fundamental strengths and weaknesses of the Islamic project?

Addressing these questions within a context both historical and global, Mehdi
Mozaffari provides an important new framework for understanding the full
impact of Islamism in the Middle East and beyond.

Mehdi Mozaffari is professor emeritus of political science at Aarhus University. 

6 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Women, Islam, and Resistance
in the Arab World
Maria Holt and Haifaa Jawad

“Timely and important.... The authors provide a much
needed examination of the diverse ways in which
Muslim women in the Arab world challenge repressive
rule.... [This] is an essential book for scholars and
students of political resistance, state repression, and
gender politics.” —Alice J. Kang, Perspectives on Politics

“A richly nuanced analysis of the complex ways in which Muslim women 
have drawn strength from their religion in resisting inequality and violence,
whether generated from within their own community or from the outside.”

—Michaelle Browers, Middle East Journal

“Reveals a nuanced view of women’s own sense of their position within the 
community, their relationship to males, and their role in opposing external
repression.” —Choice

H ow are women in the Arab world negotiating the male-dominated character of
Islamist movements? Is their participation in the Islamic political project—

including violent resistance against foreign invasion and occupation—the result
of coercion, or of choice? Questioning assumptions about female powerlessness
in Muslim societies, Maria Holt and Haifaa Jawad explore the resistance struggles
taking place in Lebanon, Iraq, Palestine, and elsewhere in the Middle East from
the perspectives of the women involved.

The authors make extensive use of vivid personal testimonies as they examine
the influence of such factors as religion, patriarchy, and traditional practices in
determining women’s modes of participation in conflicts. In the process, they
add to our knowledge not only of how women are affected by political violence,
but also of how their involvement is beginning to change the rules that govern
their societies.

Maria Holt is reader in the Department of Political Science at the University
of Westminster, London. Haifaa Jawad is senior lecturer in Islamic and Middle
Eastern studies at the University of Birmingham.

C O N T E N T S
• Women and Islamism in the Arab World. 
• Islamic Discourses on Women 

and Violence. 
• Expressions of Resistance: 

Women and the Arab Spring. 
• Islam and Revolution: 

Shiite Women in Lebanon. 
• Islam and Resistance: Iraqi Women. 

• The Violence of Occupation: 
Palestinian Women in the West Bank 
and Gaza Strip. 

• The Way Forward.

2013/211 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-925-6 hc $26.50/£24.50



www.r ienner. com  � 9

C O N T E N T S
• Foreign Policy in the Middle East

—R. Hinnebusch. 
• The Middle East Regional System

—R. Hinnebusch. 
PIVOTAL ARAB POWERS. 
• The Foreign Policy of Egypt

—R. Hinnebusch and N. Shama. 
• The Foreign Policies of Iraq and

Lebanon—A. Saouli. 
• The Foreign Policy of Jordan

—C.R. Ryan. 
• The Foreign Policy of Qatar

—M. Kamrava. 
• The Foreign Policy of Saudi Arabia

—F.G. Gause III. 
• The Foreign Policy of Syria

—R. Hinnebusch. 
• The Foreign Policy of Tunisia

—E.C. Murphy. 

NON-ARAB REGIONAL POWERS. 
• The Foreign Policy of Iran

—A. Ehteshami. 
• The Foreign Policy of Israel—C. Jones. 
• The Foreign Policy of Turkey

—P. Robins. 
CONCLUSION. 
• Making Foreign Policy in the Midst 

of Turbulence—R. Hinnebusch and 
A. Ehteshami.

2014/400 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-029-6 pb $28.50/£22.50

2ND EDITION

The Foreign Policies of 
Middle East States
Raymond Hinnebusch and Anoushiravan Ehteshami, editors

“Offers a rich and robust account of the foreign 
policies of Middle East and North African states, 
capturing how they are driven by the interplay of 
systemic, and subsystemic, domestic, and individual
level forces in the region.” —Steven E. Lobell, University of Utah

Praise for the previous edition:

“The key components of foreign policy decision-making, the ‘why,’ ‘who,’
‘what,’ and ‘how,’ are lucidly explained and amply illustrated.... [A] very 
good and useful book.” —David Capitanchik, International Affairs

“A highly useful introduction to the Middle East subsystem for undergraduates
or graduates without previous exposure.” —Choice

T his new edition of The Foreign Policies of Middle East States reflects the
momentous events and shifting dynamics that have occurred in the region 

in the nearly fifteen years since the first edition was published. Working within 
a common analytical framework, the authors offer a theoretically grounded, 
systematic examination of the foreign policies of eleven states.

Raymond Hinnebusch is professor of international relations and Middle East
politics at the University of St Andrews. Anoushiravan Ehteshami is professor 
of international relations at the School of Government and International Affairs,
University of Durham. 

8 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

3RD EDITION

Modernizing Women: 
Gender and Social Change 
in the Middle East
Valentine M. Moghadam

Praise for the previous editions:

“One of the best studies of women and social change
in the Middle East ever to be published.... superb.” —Choice

“Moghadam addresses a bewildering array of puzzling anomalies and, 
slicing skillfully through them, exposes their bare bones and substructure.”

—Middle East Journal

“A tour de force.... a cogent and lively book that thoughtfully considers the 
political and economic issues emanating from gender constructs in state-
building and economic development.” —Feminist Collections

V alentine Moghadam’s seminal study of the gendered nature of political and
social processes in the Middle East and North Africa has been fully updated

to reflect more than a decade of major changes.
This new edition reflects an emphasis on the impacts of both globalization and

democratization. It also includes entirely new chapters on the gender dynamics of
conflicts in the region, on women and the Arab Spring, and on the achievements
of women’s rights movements. The result is an indispensable contribution to our
understanding of current popular struggles for modernity, democratization, and
meaningful citizenship.

Valentine M. Moghadam is professor of sociology and director of the Inter-
national Affairs Program at Northeastern University.

C O N T E N T S
• Gendering the Middle East and 

North Africa. 
• Gender and Political Processes: 

A Historical Context. 
• Globalization and Women’s 

Economic Citizenship. 
• Gender and the Family: 

Patriarchy in Crisis. 
• Gender, Conflict, and War: 

Palestine, Afghanistan, Iraq. 

• Gender Politics and the Islamic State: 
The Case of Iran. 

• Democratic Transitions: 
Women and the Arab Spring. 

• Modernizing Women.

2013/333 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-909-6 pb $26.50/£24.50



www.r ienner. com  � 11

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction. 
• The 1936–1939 Revolt and the Legacy

of Disintegration. 
• 1939–1945: Times of Confusion 

and Stagnation. 
• 1945–1948: First Signs of Revival

Before the Tempest. 
• The War of 1948: The Nakba. 
• From Nakba to Naksa: 1948–1967. 
• In the Wake of the June 1967 Defeat. 
• The Confrontation with Jordan. 
• Establishing “Fatahland.” 
• The PLO at Home and Abroad. 

• In the Lebanese Maelstrom. 
• Arafat Loses Ground. 
• The Move to Tunisia. 
• The First Intifada and Advancing 

Toward Oslo. 
• The Oslo Accords: Leading Where? 
• The Struggle Between Fatah and Hamas. 
• The Palestinians in the Whirlwind of 

the Arab Spring.

2014/399 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-882-2 hc $35/£32.50

The Palestinian People: 
Seeking Sovereignty and State
Mustafa Kabha

M ustafa Kabha plumbs the complex story of the
Palestinian people, from the revolts of 1936–1939

to the present, focusing on their efforts to establish a
viable independent state—and the internal factors that
have thwarted them. 

With unparalleled access to primary sources, as well as secondary material in
Arabic, Hebrew, and English, Kabha provides an abundance of new information
in a sweeping historical context.

Uniquely combining his overarching narrative with the narratives of the multiple
Palestinian communities throughout the Middle East, he makes a groundbreaking
contribution to our understanding of the political, social, and cultural dimensions
of Palestinian history.

Mustafa Kabha is associate professor of history at the Open University 
of Israel.

10 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

L ITERATURE

Men in the Sun and Other Palestinian Stories
Ghassan Kanafani, translated by Hilary Kilpatrick

“Far from being a simple parable, [Men in the Sun] depicts some 
often hidden aspects of the complex social and political reality of the
Palestinians ... and is also a well-told story.... We should not forget 
the excellent translation of Hilary Kilpatrick which not only manages 
to preserve the subtle voice of the narrator, but also matches accurately
the sober and lucid prose in Arabic for which Kanafani was hugely
admired.” —Samir el-Youssef, Banipal

This important collection includes the stunning novella Men in the Sun (1962), the basis
of the film The Deceived. Also in the volume are “The Land of Sad Oranges” (1958),
“‘If You Were a Horse ...’” (1961), “A Hand in the Grave” (1962), “The Falcon” (1961),
“Letter from Gaza” (1956), and an excerpt from Umm Saad (1969).

ISBN: 978-0-89410-857-0 pb $14.95/£13.50

Palestine’s Children: Returning to Haifa and Other Stories
Ghassan Kanafani, translated by Barbara Harlow and Karen E. Riley

“[Kanafani] unabashedly depicts the hardship of life in the refugee
camps, the agony of succumbing to numerous political or ideological
shifts, and life nearly devoid of hope.... The novella Returning to Haifa
speaks volumes about the enduring traumas of war.... In a moving, 
concise manner, this story touches upon many small issues that together 
contribute to the conflict between the Palestinians and Zionists including identity, 
language, class strife, and the deceptively difficult task of defining ‘homeland.”
—Christine Dykgraaf, MESA Bulletin

ISBN: 978-0-89410-890-7 pb $16.95/£15.50

The Palestinian Wedding: A Bilingual Anthology of 
Contemporary Palestinian Resistance Poetry
edited and translated by A.M. Elmessiri, illustrated by Kamal Boullata
“It is, quite simply, very important to see all these poems together 
still.... Reading [The Palestinian Wedding] we learn a great deal about
Palestine and about ourselves as human beings.” —Stephen Watts, Banipal

Opening with Mahmud Darwish’s “The Roses and the Dictionary” and 
Samih al-Qasim’s “To Najib Mahfuz,” this powerful bilingual collection is organized
around six themes: aesthetics of the revolution, elegies, love of Palestine, steadfastness,
resistance, and victory.

ISBN: 978-0-89410-096-3 pb $22.50/£20.50

For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents, 
please visit www.rienner.com.



www.r ienner. com  � 13

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction—the Editors. 
• Ayatollah Khomeini’s Theory of

Government—A. Naraghi. 
• Cleavages in Iranian Politics 

Since 1979—H. Bashiriyeh. 
• Democracy After the Green Movement

—M. Kar. 
• Exploring Iran’s Legal Structure

—F. Haghighatjoo. 
• The Role of the Basij in Iranian

Politics—S. Golkar. 
• A Portrait of the Persian Blogosphere

—J. Kelly and B. Etling. 

• The Role of Social Media: Myth and
Reality—M. Yahyanejad. 

• The Revolution and Music: A Personal
Odyssey—M. Namjoo. 

• Iran’s Democratic Movements
—A. Milani. 

• Epilogue: A History of Postrevolutionary
Iran: A Prose Poem—S. Behbahani.

2015/301 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-147-7 pb $25/£22.95

Politics and Culture 
in Contemporary Iran: 
Challenging the Status Quo
Abbas Milani and Larry Diamond, editors

“This valuable book ... provide[s] an objective and
critical analysis of Iran’s political development.”

—Choice

“This finely crafted book ... allows readers to go beyond the official 
representation of the country and gain a deeper appreciation of the 
complexity of a rich and vibrant society.” —Library Journal

D espite the relative calm apparent in Iran today, there is unmistakable evidence
of political, social, and cultural ferment stirring beneath the surface. The authors

of Politics and Culture in Contemporary Iran—a group of scholars, activists, and
artists—explore that unrest and its challenge to the legitimacy and stability of the
present authoritarian regime. Ranging from political theory to music, from human
rights law to social media, their contributions reveal the tenacious and continually
evolving forces that are at work resisting the status quo.

Abbas Milani is Moghadam Director of Iranian Studies at Stanford University
and codirector, with Larry Diamond, of the Iran Democracy Project at Stanford’s
Hoover Institution. Larry Diamond is senior fellow at the Freeman Spogli
Institute for International Studies, Stanford University, and the Hoover Institution.

12 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Egypt’s Tahrir Revolution
Dan Tschirgi, Walid Kazziha, and Sean F. McMahon, editors 

“An in-depth analysis of the antecedents, process, and
implications of former President Husni Mubarak’s
overthrow.” —Alexandra BetGeorge, Middle East Journal

“What a pleasure to have a volume about the Tahrir
Revolution from a team of scholars who had front row
seats to the unfolding of the extraordinary events that
defined it.... I learned something from each and every 
chapter.” —Raymond William Baker, Trinity College

T he 18-day revolt that ended Hosni Mubarak’s 30 years of rule marked a his-
toric turning point in the political fortunes not only of Egypt, but of the entire

Middle East. While the impact of that seminal event will continue to unfold for
years, this volume, written by members of the Department of Political Science at
the American University in Cairo, presents an authoritative exploration of the
circumstances and implications—both political and theoretical—of what has
come to be known as the Tahrir Revolution. 

Dan Tschirgi and Walid Kazziha are professors of political science and Sean
F. McMahon is assistant professor of political science at the American University
in Cairo.

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction—the Editors. 
THE REVOLUTION IN EGYPT. 
• What Went Wrong with Mubarak’s

Regime?—M.K. al-Sayyid. 
• Egypt Under Mubarak: A Family Affair

—W. Kazziha. 
• The Political Economy of Egypt’s

Revolution—N.R. Farah. 
• Youth Power and the Revolution

—T. Sullivan. 
• Egyptian Women in Revolt: 

Ordinary Women, Extraordinary Roles
—M. Shorbagy. 

• Revolution Without Islamists?
—S. ElGhatit. 

THE CONTEXT OF THE REVOLUTION. 
• The Implosion of Political Patronage

Regimes in the Middle East—I. Elnur. 

• Egypt’s Social Forces, the State, and the
Middle East Order—S.F. McMahon. 

• Egypt’s Uncertain Transition
—I. Ivekovic. 

IMPLICATIONS OF THE REVOLUTION. 
• Two Peaceful Revolutions Compared:

Egypt and East Germany—N. Sika. 
• Israel and the Tahrir Revolution

—A. Yossef. 
• The United States and the Tahrir

Revolution—D. Tschirgi. 
CONCLUSION. 
• Egypt in the Balance—the Editors.

2013/287 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-884-6 hc $27.50/£25.50



www.r ienner. com  � 15

C O N T E N T S
Introduction—D.S. Akers. 
� SAUDI ARABIA

Auntie Kadrajan—A. al-Siba‘i • Suq al-
Nada—Z.S. al-Mu‘bi • The Jewelry Box
—B. al-Bashar • The Impossible—N.
Khayyat • I Was Betrayed with a Single
Golden Pound—M.A. al-Ghadir • Knowing
His Secret—S. al-Shamlan • The Shelter—
I.N. al-Humaydan • An Encounter—‘A.A.
Husayn • Blood Stains on the Wall—A.
Bogary • The Silver Polisher—‘A. A.
Bakhshawayn • Reaching You Through 
the Letter Carrier—‘A. al-‘Aziz Mishri.
� YEMEN

The Corn Seller—Z.M. Dammaj • Trilling
Cries of Joy—‘A.A. Badib • A Parting Shot
—M.O. Bahah • Sanaa Does Not Know
Me—M. al-Gharbi ‘Umran • The Veiled
One—Z.S. al-Faqih • To Return by Foot
—W. al-Ahdal • The Nightmare—H.
Dammaj • Bus #99—Y. ‘Abd al-Bagi.
� OMAN

Oranges in the Sun—Y. bin Salam al-
Mundhri • A Crisis at Sea—A.M. Rashid •
A Voice from the Earth—A. Bilal •
Ghomran’s Oil Field—S. al-‘Arimi •
Sounds of the Sea—S. Bulushi • The
Disaster—M. ibn Sayf Rahabi • The White
Dog—S. al-Ma‘mami. 

� UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

The Plight—‘A. al-Hamid Ahmad • An
Idyllic World—M. al-Murr • Surprise at
the Airport—A. al-Zar‘uni • The Bouquet
of Jasmine—‘A. al-Ilah ‘Abd al-Qadir.
� BAHRAIN

That Winter—M. ‘Abd al-Malik • Al-
Assadiah—H.I. al-Mahrus • The Dogs—
‘A.A. Khalifah • The Siege—‘A. al-Qadir
‘Aqil. 
� QATAR

Layla—W. ‘Abd al-Latif al-Kuwari • A Night
of Sorrow—K. Jabr • The Storyteller—H.
Rashid • A Woman—H. al-Nu‘aymi • The
Checkpoint—M. al-Hajiri • The Prize—J.
Faiz • The Alley—N. al-Hallabi.
� KUWAIT

The Homeland Is Far Away, The Roads Are
Many—L. al-Uthman • The ID Card—L. al-
Uthman • Hunger—M. al-Shafi‘i • The Age
of Pain—M. al-Shafi‘i • The Return of a
Captive—H. al-Hammad • New Wrinkles
—B. Abu Raqabah • Guns and the Jasmine
Rose—L.M. Salih • Bashrawi—T. al-Rifai.

2008/239 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-89410-869-3 pb $19.95/£18.50

Oranges in the Sun: 
Short Stories from the Arabian Gulf
edited and translated by Deborah S. Akers and Abubaker A. Bagader

“[A] gem of a book.... These short stories uncover
some of the preoccupations confronting Arab Gulf
states.... They open a rare window into a world that 
is [usually] closed to the non-Arabic reader.”

—Joseph A. Kechichian, Gulf News

“These 49 fluently translated stories from seven Arab countries around 
the Persian Gulf give a broad picture of the 20th-century short fiction in the
area.... Highly recommended.” —Choice

“An excellent array of tales from the Arabian Gulf ... that explore both the
regional culture and universal emotions.” —Katherine Boyle, Booklist

T he stories in Oranges in the Sun embody a range of emotional and material
concerns of the Arab peoples of the Gulf region. The introduction to the col-

lection provides historical context, as well as a broad overview of the selections.
Deborah S. Akers is assistant professor of anthropology at Miami University.

Abubaker A. Bagader is professor of sociology at King Abdulaziz University.

The Arab Gulf States: Beyond Oil and Islam
Sean Foley

Qatar: Politics and the Challenges of Development
Matthew Gray

“Provide[s] much-
needed and very 
useful help for under-
standing the rise of
Qatar to internation-
al prominence.”

—Michael Herb,
Perspectives on Politics

“A rich analysis of the major developments
that characterized the rule of Emir Hamad
(1995–2013) and that frame the political
legacy that Emir Tamim inherits.”

—Kristian Coates Ulrichsen, International Affairs

A small isthmus in the central Gulf, with
barely 300,000 citizens and a total popu-

lation of 1.7 million, Qatar has risen rapidly
from obscurity to become the world’s
wealthiest country per capita. Matthew

Gray traces this spectacular rise, exploring
the development of Qatar’s economy, the
patterns of its politics, its role on the world
stage, and its prospects for the future. 

Matthew Gray is associate professor in
the Centre for Arab and Islamic Studies at
the Australian National University.

C O N T E N T S
The Transformation of Qatar • The Historical
Context • The Political Order • Oil, Gas, and
Rents • Energy-Driven Economic Diversification
• The Strategy of National Branding • Qatar in
the International Arena • Challenges for the
Future.

2013/271 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-928-7 hc $29.95/£27.50

14 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

“An ambitious and
original work of
analysis and insight.”

—Philipp O. Amour, 
International 

Studies Review

“Make[s] the reader 
realize that the people of the Arab Gulf
states are much more like us than we are
likely to imagine.” —Karen K. Clark, 

Digest of Middle East Studies

“An extremely welcome addition.... This
book should be read by all scholars, stu-
dents, and analysts studying this vitally
important region.” —James Russell, 

Middle East Journal

“This is a wonderful addition to the litera-
ture, advancing scholarly understanding
while being eminently accessible to the
interested lay person.” —Gerd Nonneman, 

International Affairs

I f petroleum buys political legitimacy in
the Arab Gulf states, how can we explain

the rise of dissent and calls for political
reform despite sustained oil revenues? The
answer, according to Sean Foley, lies in
political, social, and economic dynamics
that have been brewing beneath the sur-
face for years. Foley goes beyond popular
stereotypes to identify crucial forces that
are conspiring to disrupt the status quo in
the region.

Sean Foley is associate professor of his-
tory at Middle Tennessee State University.

C O N T E N T S
Introduction • The Emergence of the Modern
Gulf, 1930–1981 • Globalization, Wars, and a
Telecommunications Revolution • The Twenty-
First-Century Gulf • When Only Women Will
Work • Inclusion, Tolerance, and Accommodation
• Beyond Oil and Islam. 

2010/315 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-706-1 pb $26.50/£24.50

L ITERATURE



www.r ienner. com  � 17

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction—B. Braude.
• Transformation of Zimmi into Askerî

—İ. Metin Kunt. 
• Foundation Myths of the Millet System

—B. Braude. 
• The Rise of the Armenian Patriarchate of

Constantinople—K.B. Bardakjian. 
• Ottoman Policy Toward the Jews and

Jewish Attitudes Toward the Ottomans
During the Fifteenth Century—J.R. Hacker. 

• The Greek Millet in the Ottoman Empire
—R. Clogg. 

• The Dual Role of the Armenian Amira
Class Within the Ottoman Government
and the Armenian Millet, 1750–1850
—H. Barsoumian. 

• Foreign Merchants and the Minorities 
in Istanbul During the Sixteenth and
Seventeenth Centuries—R. Mantran. 

• The Transformation of the Economic
Position of the Millets in the Nineteenth
Century—C. Issawi. 

• The Millets as Agents of Change in the
Nineteenth-Century Ottoman Empire
—R.H. Davison. 

• The Acid Test of Ottomanism: The
Acceptance of Non-Muslims in the Late
Ottoman Bureaucracy—C.V. Findley. 

• Communal Conflict in Ottoman Syria
During the Reform Era: The Role of
Political and Economic Factors
—M. Ma’oz. 

• Communal Conflict in Nineteenth-
Century Lebanon—S. Khalaf. 

• Unionist Relations with the Greek,
Armenian, and Jewish Communities 
of the Ottoman Empire, 1908–1914
—F. Ahmad. 

• The Political Situation of the Copts,
1798–1923—D. Behrens-Abouseif. 

2014/374 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-58826-865-5 pb $27.50/£25.50

Christians and Jews 
in the Ottoman Empire: 
The Abridged Edition, 
with a New Introduction
Benjamin Braude, editor

Praise for the original edition:

“Provides a hitherto missing, yet indispensable, 
introductory treatment of the role played by non-Muslim 
peoples in the multinational Ottoman empire.” —Middle East Journal

“An exceptionally rich resource ... on a very important and highly 
interesting topic.” —The Muslim World

H ow did the vast Ottoman Empire, stretching from the Balkans to the Sahara,
endure for more than four centuries despite its great ethnic and religious

diversity? The classic work on this plural society, the two-volume Christians and
Jews in the Ottoman Empire, offered seminal reinterpretations of the empire’s core
institutions and has sparked more than a generation of innovative work since it was
first published in 1982. This new, abridged, and reorganized edition, with a substan-
tial new introduction and bibliography covering issues and scholarship of the past
thirty years, has been carefully designed to be accessible to a wider readership.

Benjamin Braude is associate professor of history at Boston College. 

16 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Saudi Arabia and Ethiopia: 
Islam, Christianity, and Politics Entwined
Haggai Erlich

“A comprehensive discussion of ‘the ever-changing
interplay between three cultural systems: the
Christian-Ethiopian, the Saudi-Wahhabi, and the
Islamic-Ethiopian.’... It provides important insights
into the religious dimensions of international relations
and is an excellent introduction to the new modes of
foreign relations that characterize global affairs in the 
twenty-first century.” —John Voll, American Historical Review

“A pioneering study.... Rich in fresh insights, sources, issues and lines of argu-
ment and analysis.... Erlich’s work constitutes a major and original contribution
to Ethiopian studies in particular and the geopolitics and modern history of the
Middle East.” —Hussein Ahmed, Journal of Islamic Studies

W hat is the significance of Islam’s growing strength in Ethiopia? And what is
the impetus for the Saudi financing of hundreds of new mosques and schools

in the country, the establishment of welfare organizations, and the spread of the
Arabic language? Haggai Erlich explores the interplay of religion and international
politics as it has shaped the development of modern Ethiopia and Saudi Arabia.

Tracing Saudi-Ethiopian relations from the 1930s to the present, Erlich high-
lights the nexus of concrete politics and the conceptual messages of religion. 
His fresh approach encompasses discussions of the options and dilemmas facing
Ethiopians, both Christians and Muslims, across multiple decades; the Saudis’
nuanced conceptualization of their Islamic “self” in contrast to Christian and
Islamic “others”; and the present confrontation between Ethiopia’s apolitical
Islam and Wahhabi fundamentalism. It also provides new perspectives on both
the current dilemmas of the Wahhabi kingdom and the global implications of the
evolving Saudi-Ethiopian relationship. 

Haggai Erlich is professor emeritus of Middle East and African history at Tel
Aviv University. 

C O N T E N T S
• Politics and Religious Legacies: 

An Interplay. 
• The Christian State and the Islamic State. 
• Camels for Mussolini. 
• The Wahhabiyya and Ethiopia,

1936–1948. 
• The Saudis and the End of the 

Christian Kingdom. 

• Wahhabism and Communism: 
Mutual Demonization, 1974–1991. 

• Wahhabism and Ethiopian Identity. 
• Local Dilemmas, Global Perspectives.

paperback 2014/249 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-193-4 pb $26/£23.95



Akers, Deborah S., 15
Angrist, Michele Penner, 1
Arab Gulf States, 14
Arab World Upended, 5

Bagader, Abubaker A., 15
Beyond the Arab Spring, 4
Braude, Benjamin, 17
Brynen, Rex, 4

Christians and Jews in the
Ottoman Empire, 17

Diamond, Larry, 13

Egypt’s Tahrir Revolution, 12
Ehteshami, Anoushiravan, 9
Elmessiri, A.M., 10
Erlich, Haggai, 16

Foley, Sean, 14
Foreign Policies of  Middle East

States, 9
Fragile Nation, Shattered Land, 3

Gray, Matthew, 14

Hinnebusch, Raymond, 9
Holt, Maria, 6

Islamism, 7

Jawad, Haifaa, 6

Kabha, Mustafa, 11
Kanafani, Ghassan, 10
Kazziha, Walid, 12

McMahon, Sean F., 12
Men in the Sun and Other

Palestinian Stories, 10
Milani, Abbas, 13
Modernizing Women, 8
Moghadam, Valentine M., 8
Moore, Pete W., 4
Mozaffari, Mehdi, 7

Oranges in the Sun, 15
Ottaway, David B., 5

Palestine’s Children, 10
Palestinian People, 11
Palestinian Wedding, 10

Party Politics and the Prospects
for Democracy in North
Africa, 4

Politics and Culture in
Contemporary Iran, 13

Politics and Society in the
Contemporary Middle East, 1

Qatar, 14

Reilly, James A., 3

Salloukh, Bassel F., 4
Saudi Arabia and Ethiopia, 16
Schwedler, Jillian, 2
Storm, Lise, 4

Tschirgi, Dan, 12

Understanding the Contemporary
Middle East, 2

Women, Islam, and Resistance 
in the Arab World, 6

Zahar, Marie-Joëlle, 4

www.r ienner. com  � 19

INDEX

18 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

�  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND/FIJI
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766 Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

�  CHINA (including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
China Publishers Marketing
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77
Lane 569, Xinhua Road
Changning District
Shanghai 200052
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn
www.cpmarketing.com.cn

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

�  EUROPE
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1767-604-972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767-601-640 
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

�  INDIA
Viva Books
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi 110 002
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200 / Fax: +91 11-4224-2240
www.vivagroupindia.com

�  JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672
Tel: +81 3-3265-7531 / Fax: +81 3-3265-4656
febimp@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
panjiva.com/Far-Eastern-Booksellers

Kinokuniya Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 55, Chitose, Tokyo 156
Tel: +81 3-439-0161 / Fax: +81 3-439-0839
www.kinokuniya.co.jp

Maruzen Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 5050, Tokyo International 100-3
Tel: +81 3-275-8585 / Fax: +81 3-274-3238
www.maruzen.co.jp

MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
Tel: +81 3-3518-9449 / Fax: +81 3-3518-9523
www.mhmlimited.co.jp

�  KOREA
Kim Hyo-Soon
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku
Seoul, Korea 121-842
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg

�  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602 US
Tel: 802-223-6565 / Fax: 802-223-6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

Brazil:
Renata Zanzini
Rua Edith J. Azevedo Marques, 169/33
05782-390 - Sao Paulo, SP
Tel: +55 (0) 11-9407-1029 / +55 (0) 11-5811-0324
renatazanzini@uol.com.br

Central America /Andean Countries:
Jose Rios
Publicaciones Educativas
Apdo. Postal #38
CCorreos Plaza Merliot, La Libertad
El Salvador
Tel/Fax: 502-907-2434
joserios@cranburyinternational.com

�  SOUTHEAST ASIA (including Brunei,
Cambodia, East Timor, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia,
Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam)
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

In all other territories, 
please order directly from our US office. 

Discounts are available through 
our US office only.

INTERNATIONAL SALES REPRESENTATIVES

If you would like to receive 
email announcements of our
new books, please sign up at
www.rienner.com/email.



www.r ienner. com  � 2120 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

ORDERING INFORMATION

Desk/Exam Copies
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting)
one of our paperbacks for a course, electronic copies
are free for 60 days, after which your access will
cease, or you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $7.50 in the US and $15 elsewhere to cover
shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% dis-
count, plus shipping.

Please limit your request to 3 books and include
the name of your institution along with the name and
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

Special paperback program 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks.

International Orders
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the
appropriate representative listed on page 18 or 
see the box at the right.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22883 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA  20166

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at 
cservice@rienner.com with questions 
or concerns about your order.

Prices subject to change without notice. Please 
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

To place an order in Australia, 
New Zealand, or Fiji:
Please send orders to:
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766, Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
Email: orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

Email books@tandf.com.au for 
information on academic inspection copies.

To place an order in Europe:
Please send orders to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604-972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601-640 
Email: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

For information on academic inspection
copies, contact Imogen Adams at 
imogen.adams@eurospangroup.com.

Pricing
Customers in Europe will be invoiced in 
£s sterling or the euro equivalent. Due to 
currency fluctuations and publisher price
changes, invoiced prices may vary from 
those quoted. Visa, MasterCard, Maestro, 
and Visa debit are also accepted.

All titles can be ordered through 
your local bookstore. 

Discounts are not available 
in Australia and Europe.

1. Ship to (please print legibly) :

Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________________

Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City/State/Zip: ______________________________________________________________________________________

Country: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

Tel: ______________________________________________Fax: ______________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________________________________________________________________
(Required for ebook orders)

� Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles.

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

� Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)

� Charge my credit card: � VISA � MasterCard

Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. ________________________

Signature_________________________________________________________________________________________

� Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3. I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits) Author & Title Qty Price Total 

01/19

4. Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA

—OR—
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal

Colorado residents
add 3% sales tax

Shipping

TOTAL

C O D E :  W E B

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:  $5 $2 

All other areas (via Airmail): $15 $5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

Yes! Add
an ebook

for $5

ORDER FORM



PR
SR

T
 S

T
D

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

 

PA
ID

 
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
Pe

rm
it 

N
o.

 5
07

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

., 
Su

it
e 

31
4 

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
w

w
w

.r
ie

nn
er

.c
om

Pl
ea

se
 r

ec
yc

le

W
E

B

N
EW

ed
iti

on
!


